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 Dear Parents, 
 
This week we have had several visitors to the school—several of the Governor’s have visited to have a look at different aspects within 
their monitoring roles, our school improvement advisor visited the school on Tuesday afternoon and looked at the children engaged in 
their topic learning. 
 
On Tuesday we had five people from the Medway Valley Countryside Partnership visit the school, they have helped to tidy 
up the hedgerow and trees and have made log-piles for habitats for woodland creatures. They will be returning in March 
to sow a wildflower meadow and to erect bird boxes—with a camera. 
Kemsley class were lucky enough to be able to go out and watch them in their work and had a talk about wildlife and habi-
tats. We were fortunate enough to be fully funded for this project, which will really benefit all the children's science learn-
ing across the school. 
 
On Thursday 8 children represented the school at Medway Park in a swimming gala. They all did really well and we ended up 13th out 
of over 40 schools. Well done to all our children. 
 
Next week on Monday Year 6 will be travelling to St. John’s school for a play and workshop, provided by an educational company to 
enhance their PHSE education. We are still looking for parents who have been DBS’d to provide lifts to and from this venue—if you are 
able to help please contact the school office. 
 
On Tuesday twelve of our Year 1 and 2 children will representing the school at Greenfields in a multi-skills competition. We were lucky 
enough to get a mini-bus for transport. 
 
We are hoping that the football team, who were very successful in their recent tournament will be playing a match 
on Friday to find out which team qualifies through to the next round. More information to follow! 
 
Full School uniform is required to be worn every day. This includes white shirt, tie, navy blue cardigan or jumper 
and grey skirt/trousers. I have noticed a few children without a tie, if your child has misplaced or lost this item 
please take a look in the lost property boxes outside the main office. I am sure you will agree with me our children 
look very smart when dressed in full uniform. 
 
Parents consultation evenings will be taking place on Wednesday 7th and Thursday 8th February. A letter will be sent our shortly     
regarding this. 

 
Please ensure you check and set up filters to protect your child when using i-pads and tablets especially if they 
are on-line.  You can do this by turning on your parental controls in the settings. 
 
 

 
. 
Best Wishes 
Michelle Cox 

Mrs M Cox 
Head Teacher 
 
 
 



Spirit of Bredhurst this Week        

   

Fir Tree James Tupper 

Forge  Emil Alawad  

Hurstwood Amber Thomas   

Kemsley Isobel LeBreton  

Oakwood     Natasha Sadiq  

 

           Stars of the Week       

Fir Tree  Ella Hyland  

Forge   Darcey Petitt   

Hurstwood  Miles Hussey  

Kemsley  Lucas Cameron 

Oakwood  Ben Rankine    

Writer of the Week       

Fir Tree Luca Suvari  

Forge  Hettie Salmon  

Hurstwood Emily Daley  

Kemsley Riad Aawad  

Oakwood Ethan Rollings  

Diary Dates 

January           April 

            Monday 16th April   Staff Development Day 

Thursday 25th January  Hurstwood AOW     Tuesday 17th April   Children return to school 

      

            May 

February            

Thursday 1st February  Forge AOW + FOBS Mtg 3.45p.m.  Saturday 19th May  May Day  (all children are 

Wednesday 7th February  Fir Tree AOW +Parent Eve. 3.45—5.00p.m.        needed in school) 

Thursday 8th February  Parent Eve. 3.45—7.30p.m.    Monday 28th May—Friday 1st June Half Term Break 

Friday 9th February   Pancake Races 2.45p.m. 

            June 

Monday 12th February—Friday 16th February Half Term Break 

            Monday 4th June   Staff Development Day 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school    Tuesday 5th June  Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st February  Messy Church 3.30p.m.    Wednesday 13th June Sports day A.M. 

 

March           July 

 

Saturday 17th March  FOBS Race Day TBC     Wednesday 18th July Yr6 Pool Party 

Thursday 22nd March  Spring Afternoon     Thursday 19th July   Disco 3.30 –5.00p.m. 

Wednesday 28th March  Easter Service 2.00p.m.     Friday 20th July   Leavers Service 

Thursday 29th March  Easter Egg Hunt 2.45p.m.    

            Friday 20th July Last Day of Term 

Friday 30th March—Friday 13th April Easter Break 


